
Walnut Creek

San Ramon

Danville

Pleasant
Hill

Concord

Martinez

Lafayette

Orinda

Moraga

Alamo

Blackhawk

Contra Costa
Centre

Saranap

Pacheco

San Miguel

Reliez
Valley

Norris
Canyon

Acalanes
Ridge

Castle Hill

Diablo

Vine Hill

Bay Point

Shell Ridge

Clyde

North Gate

Alhambra
Valley

Mountain
View

680

680

5

3

1

4

2

�2021 CALIPER



680

680

5

4

�2021 CALIPER



Central San 2021 Redistricting Tan Map
District 1

Total Pop 71,875

Deviation from ideal -55

% Deviation -0.08%

% Hisp 16.2%

% NH White 59%

% NH Black 4%

% Asian-American 16%

Total 54,137

% Hisp 13%

% NH White 70%

% NH Black 3%

% Asian/Pac.Isl. 12%

Total 49,148

% Latino est. 11%

% Spanish-Surnamed 11%

% Asian-Surnamed 6%

% Filipino-Surnamed 2%

% NH White est. 78%

% NH Black 3%

Total 42,061

% Latino est. 11%

% Spanish-Surnamed 10%

% Asian-Surnamed 6%

% Filipino-Surnamed 2%

% NH White est. 79%

% NH Black 3%

Total 31,524

% Latino est. 10%

% Spanish-Surnamed 9%

% Asian-Surnamed 5%

% Filipino-Surnamed 1%

% NH White est. 81%

% NH Black est. 3%

ACS Pop. Est. Total 72,233

age0-19 20%

age20-60 55%

age60plus 24%

immigrants 18%

naturalized 59%

english 79%

spanish 7%

asian-lang 7%

other lang 7%

Language Fluency Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well" 7%

hs-grad 36%

bachelor 33%

graduatedegree 18%

Child in Household child-under18 27%

Pct of Pop. Age 16+ employed 67%

income 0-25k 11%

income 25-50k 10%

income 50-75k 12%

income 75-200k 48%

income 200k-plus 18%

single family 67%

multi-family 33%

rented 39%

owned 61%

Total population data from the 2020 Decennial Census.

Surname-based Voter Registration and Turnout data from the California Statewide Database.

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH Black
registration and turnout counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2015-2019 American Community Survey and
Special Tabulation 5-year data.

2

70,142

-1,788

-2.49%

8%

69%

1%

19%

53,294

6%

79%

1%

14%

53,823

4%

4%

10%

1%

84%

1%

48,405

4%

4%

10%

1%

85%

1%

39,976

3%

3%

8%

1%

87%

1%

71,253

23%

42%

35%

16%

70%

82%

3%

8%

7%

5%

19%

38%

35%

27%

54%

9%

12%

9%

33%

38%

72%

28%

17%

83%

3

74,742

2,812

3.91%

11%

63%

3%

19%

53,995

9%

72%

3%

16%

51,939

7%

7%

8%

1%

81%

2%

45,561

7%

7%

8%

1%

81%

2%

34,769

6%

6%

7%

1%

84%

2%

74,377

22%

52%

26%

23%

62%

74%

5%

10%

11%

8%

23%

38%

30%

28%

65%

8%

9%

11%

43%

29%

64%

36%

39%

61%

4

71,916

-14

-0.02%

9%

66%

2%

20%

50,005

6%

79%

1%

13%

53,245

6%

6%

9%

1%

83%

1%

47,366

6%

6%

9%

1%

83%

1%

35,685

5%

5%

7%

1%

85%

1%

70,840

26%

47%

27%

17%

64%

82%

3%

7%

8%

4%

21%

43%

26%

35%

62%

5%

6%

7%

39%

43%

88%

12%

17%

83%

5

70,975

-955

-1.33%

7%

28%

3%

59%

36,214

6%

44%

2%

47%

39,691

7%

7%

29%

2%

57%

3%

34,482

7%

7%

29%

2%

58%

3%

21,754

7%

7%

24%

2%

62%

3%

63,125

32%

54%

14%

40%

65%

53%

3%

27%

17%

12%

18%

40%

32%

54%

67%

6%

6%

7%

37%

44%

78%

22%

26%

74%

Total

359,649

4,600

6.40%

10%

57%

3%

27%

247,647

8%

70%

2%

18%

247,846

7%

7%

12%

1%

78%

2%

217,875

7%

6%

11%

1%

78%

2%

163,707

6%

6%

9%

1%

82%

2%

351,827

24%

50%

26%

22%

64%

75%

4%

11%

10%

7%

24%

39%

28%

33%

63%

8%

9%

10%

40%

33%

73%

27%

28%

72%

10/21/2021 2:01 Page 1 of 1

Total Pop

Citizen Voting Age Pop

Voter Registration
(Nov 2020)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2020)

Voter Turnout
(Nov 2018)

Age

Immigration

Language spoken at home

Education
(among those age 25+)

Household Income

Housing Stats


