



District		1	2	3	4	5	Tota
	Total Pop	71,875	70,142	74,742	71,916	70,975	359,6
	Deviation from ideal	-55	-1,788	2,812	-14	-955	4,60
	% Deviation	-0.08%	-2.49%	3.91%	-0.02%	-1.33%	6.40
Total Pop	% Hisp	16.2%	8%	11%	9%	7%	10%
	% NH White	59%	69%	63%	66%	28%	57%
	% NH Black	4%	1%	3%	2%	3%	3%
	% Asian-American	16%	19%	19%	20%	59%	27%
	Total	54,137	53,294	53,995	50,005	36,214	247,6
Citizen Voting Age Pop	% Hisp	13%	6%	9%	6%	6%	8%
	% NH White	70%	79%	72%	79%	44%	70%
	% NH Black	3%	1%	3%	1%	2%	2%
	% Asian/Pac.Isl.	12%	14%	16%	13%	47%	18%
Voter Registration (Nov 2020)	Total	49,148	53,823	51,939	53,245	39,691	247,8
	% Latino est.	11%	4%	7%	6%	7%	7%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	11%	4%	7%	6%	7%	7%
	% Asian-Surnamed	6%	10%	8%	9%	29%	12%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	2%	1%	1%	1%	2%	1%
	% NH White est.	78%	84%	81%	83%	57%	78%
	% NH Black	3%	1%	2%	1%	3%	2%
	Total	42,061	48.405	45,561	47,366	34,482	217,8
Voter Turnout (Nov 2020)	% Latino est.	11%	4%	7%	6%	7%	7%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	10%	4%	7%	6%	7%	6%
	% Asian-Surnamed	6%	10%	8%	9%	29%	119
	% Filipino-Surnamed	2%	1%	1%	1%	2%	1%
	% NH White est.	79%	85%	81%	83%	58%	78%
	% NH Black	3%	1%	2%	1%	3%	2%
	Total	31,524	39,976	34,769	35,685	21,754	163,7
Voter Turnout (Nov 2018)	% Latino est.	10%	3%	6%	5%	7%	6%
	% Spanish-Surnamed	9%	3%	6%	5%	7%	6%
	% Asian-Surnamed	5%	8%	7%	7%	24%	9%
	% Filipino-Surnamed	1%	1%	1%	1%	2%	1%
	% NH White est.	81%	87%	84%	85%	62%	82%
	% NH Black est.	3%	1%	2%	1%	3%	2%
ACS Pop. Est. Age	Total	72,233	71,253	74,377	70,840	63,125	351,8
	age0-19	20%	23%	22%	26%	32%	24%
	age20-60	55%	42%	52%	47%	54%	50%
	age60plus	24%	35%	26%	27%	14%	26%
Immigration	immigrants	18%	16%	23%	17%	40%	22%
	naturalized	59%	70%	62%	64%	65%	64%
Language spoken at home	english	79%	82%	74%	82%	53%	75%
	spanish	7%	3%	5%	3%	3%	4%
	asian-lang	7%	8%	10%	7%	27%	119
	other lang	7%	7%	11%	8%	17%	10%
Language Fluency	Speaks Eng. "Less than Very Well"	7%	5%	8%	4%	12%	7%
Education (among those age 25+)	hs-grad	36%	19%	23%	21%	18%	24%
	bachelor	33%	38%	38%	43%	40%	39%
	graduatedegree	18%	35%	30%	26%	32%	28%
Child in Household	child-under18	27%	27%	28%	35%	54%	33%
Pct of Pop. Age 16+	employed	67%	54%	65%	62%	67%	63%
Household Income	income 0-25k	11%	9%	8%	5%	6%	8%
	income 25-50k	10%	12%	9%	6%	6%	9%
	income 50-75k	12%	9%	11%	7%	7%	10%
	income 75-200k	48%	33%	43%	39%	37%	40%
	income 200k-plus	18%	38%	29%	43%	44%	33%
	single family	67%	72%	64%	88%	78%	739
	multi-family	33%	28%	36%	12%	22%	279
	mulu-iamily						
Housing Stats	rented	39%	17%	39%	17%	26%	28%

Latino voter registration and turnout data are Spanish-surname counts adjusted using Census Population Department undercount estimates. NH White and NH Black registration and turnout counts estimated by NDC. Citizen Voting Age Pop., Age, Immigration, and other demographics from the 2015-2019 American Community Survey and Special Tabulation 5-year data.